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To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
Mmm of this pmpeﬂ'y requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this fofm.

NAME:_EATQ, Yosaburo it -
HOME ADDRESS._125 East 2nd Ave., Vancouver, B, C. =
REGISTRATION NUMBER__ 09132 sgx. Male = ,gg. & = =~

t-inunutrhd nder what d wheth med in
ﬂ!wmw . u.m-h-:..:m) name an er ca on by yourself or

EMPLOYER: . 3. C., Pulp, Woodfibre, B. C.
MARRIED? No.

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

'NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:
€

X
)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

' 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: o AR

S s 5 0,5 1L A s . A A . . -

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:

4

il

e

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).... G A

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any Wstered claims or deposit of title deed)

Ol




o4
B4 JER

TRl R b, e




4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

4

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).._____

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

Wumuawjnxm Bonds 1941 issue

&h' 1n mr'a pouonion
10. INTER%T]HANYESTATESORTRUSTS

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: -Nona.

PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby volmhéjtm over to the Custodian all my property in the protected

area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this... 4th w“.,dnfaf £ " ShRAS SRR ORRL |« 1

(Signature).. .
/ﬂ < #?’A“ R

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




e DIATRE WHEREABOUTS OF TTILE DOCUMENTS . . s

, /
. & STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST oo

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

b4 #

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.. Lives in Bunkhouse at Woodfibre, B. C,

——— e P i o S T B M 98 4 e A Mg

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:B. Y. Pulp, Woodfibre, 5, ¢,

ol &

SN 2 3 A 5. A S . O B g 8 3 - i 3 .8 -8

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
by arrangement with above compmy

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

s -

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what (ﬂte T R L S W G

Pra—

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3 SOWN:

B T C PSP PN ——

e e s e B B g 2 e I < T

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: .

st i

i

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AN Y /PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. [




in Block letters)

mum-nm Yo. 09132 Kala - Female
' (cheek)

mr e 222 i

o

//’/¢/2 ‘ Yaturelized - Gansdian-Born - ¥ational

(cheek)

Present Address

¥arried - Single _
Hame of Wife

(eheck)

Name of Husband

Nume of mmo{‘m&ﬂl‘%, Name of Father

Names of Children under 18

Registered with Custodian

Requested by 3. Spratt

(Yes or No)

Aditional Information W










PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 8154 May 9th, 1947.
| Re: Yosaburo EATO - #09132

Chattels: This Evacuee declared in bis JP form dated May 4ih, 1942 that
; he hed no chatteis in the protected area of British Columbia.

A letter op file dated August 13, 1942 to Mr. Kato stated that
Br. Tahichi SEKIYA(Fiie 1028) declared be left 2 trunks and i
box in Mp. Kato's care. However, a further letter on file dated
October 29/42 revesais that Mr. Tahlchi Bekiya advised us on
Ottober 12, 1942 that he tock with him &ll the effects ieft at
125 East 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, in care of Mr. Kate.

Specified

Articles:
Bo Specified Articles belonging to the above Japapese perscn are
revealed on this file. :

Epquitiaai The following were declared by Mr. ®™ato in bis JP form dated May
Ath, 1942:
$650.00 Victory Bonds 1742 issue in
$150.00 Victory Bonds 1941 issue owner's
$160.00 War Savings Certificates possession,

o sction regarding these securities has been taken by the Cwstodian,
E &

Life
Insurance: A Sun Life Assurance Lompany policy lor £1500.00 was declared by
Mr. KEsto as being ip his own possession, the beneficiary stated to
be his father, Yosokichi. Tuis {ile does not reveal that the above
policy came into possession of the Cwstodian.

Bank

Account:  Mr. Bato declared $600.0U in a savings account at the Koya. Bank ol
Canada, Main and Hastings Streets, Vancouver. No action regarding
this account has been taken by the Custodian.

Accounts

Beceivable:An amount of §5.68 representing refund of 1% wage deductions for
the first six months of 1941 from the Provinciai Ccoildector, Vancouver
was credited to Rato's account with the Custodian. Cur cheque lor
the above amount is now being forwarded to Kato as per requisition
on file dated May 9th, i947.

Share

Certiiicates:
A letter on file dated March 7, 1943 reveals that the Prudential
Trust Co. Ltd., Vamcouver, received imstructions from Yeshicrki YOSHI-
HOTU (File 8244) to re-register®Cert.f#lz - 4/40 of i Unit Major Oil
Investaerts Welil Ro. 8 Pref.n/o Yosaburc Kato® in favour of Yosabure
Eato a8 to 2/40 and in favour of Mrs. Shizue Matsul as to «</40. Mr.
Alexander of thig office advised the Prudential Trust that we had no
objection to above trapsfer being effected and the mew certificdtes

\over,




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

Mame MR YOSABURO KATO File No, 51’.55,«"'

-
Reg, No,

Company Sun Life Insurance Co., Ageney Vancouver
Policy Mo, 2005508
Premium - § 31.29

| x
Pw‘bh: Ansually, Semi-anmually or monthly

Month March Day 1st







e thank you for your lettor of the Llth

‘ . Ue sttach harete
Istter and nov asait your further sdvice,

Yours truly,

B
efe to Tile 1028
_ i




Oetober 29, 1942

& lstter from dr. Tehichi

12th in which Le states that
125 Second Avenue,
affacts he left




Lempriere, B. C.,
Janurary 8, 1943.

Miss F. Carroll,
Authorized Dnggﬁy.or
80¢r¢tary of jtodian.

Dear Miss Carroll:

. - Hofo'il‘lr‘anaver to your letter of
January 5th. It is true I'm holding part of his
Certificates - the following:

Two Ten Dollars
Nine Five Dollars - $65.00

These Certificates I'm holding is
mortgage which I lend him, $50.00 at Woodfibre
Paper Company on April 1942. So I like to hold
until this money returned completely.

' Thank you.
"Y. KATO"

ce ~ File No. 8154




912 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.,

January 5, 1943.

.gx.‘lq;abgro Kato,
Japanese Camp,
_Lemplerre, B. C.

‘ﬁtir 8ir: ‘

‘ The above noted Internee is endeavouring
to locate the wheresbouts of six $10.00 and nine

$5.00 Certificates and the Camp Commandant advises
us, under date of December 28th, that Mr. Nishimura
- believes you are holding these on his behalf. If
this information 1s correct, it would be very much
appreciated if you would kindly forward the cert-
ificate to this office immediately upon receipt of
this letter in order that they may be placed in safe-
keeping for the Internee.

\ Yours truly,

Miss F. Carroll,
For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian.

ec - File No. 8154




January 18, 1943.
Int. File No. 313

e !mbg.ro KATO,
Japanese Camp
Lempierre, B. C.

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of January 8th and wish to thank
_you for the information given, however, since all

securities belonging to an internee vest in the Cust-

odian at the time of his internment under the Con-

solidated Regulations Respecting Trading with the

. Enemy (1939), it is necessary that you forward the

. two $10.00 Certificates and the nine $5.00 Certif-
‘icates which you are holding, to this office immed-

iately upon receipt of this letter where they will

- be placed in our safety deposit box on behalf of the

The question of the internee's indebtedness to you

will be taken up by this office and an endeavor made

to obtain payment.

Your co-operation in this matter will be very much
appereciated.

Yours truly,

Miss F. Carroll,
For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian.

ec - File No.
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; ¥s bawe received from lr. Y. Yochinoto of 7.0, Box 98, Lillecet,
B, the mwmums

Corts M0 = 2/40 of 1 Unis W”mm.sm
zoﬁn. l:i:a-ﬂ

Cart, M2 ~Um¢1mmmmwmae.ew
/o Tosaluro Kato

wm instructions to ro-register seid certificetes ss Tollowss
Gart. M1 in fevour of Hr, Jin San, Lillocet, B.C.
MMhmdlm&mutomem
fuvour of Srs, Shisne Seboul as to /40,

sdvise us 1f 1t 1s in order o effect the Cesired trens-
fors and to forward the now certificetes to lir. Y, Yoshimote., Thank you.

Yours very tiuly,

PRUDET LL TIUST COMPANY, Limit
*i. Cumpbell®
Tranefor O icer




PAm 0" mmmu. REV!NUE*'INCOME TAX anlSIGN
-tmuﬂiu DU REVENU NATIONAL-DIVISION DE L' IMPOT SUR LE REVENU

Yosaburo Kato

£ Custodian o} Enemy Alien Propqrty,
675 West Hastings St.,
mr' B-C.

o

| Ra«:‘d_m*-..,.._--

2 Sl A file No. .”:f»—* ¥
TICE OF ASSESSMENT. FOR TAXATION YEAR
""WP‘ REPARTITION. POUR LANNEE FISCALE

(DEDUCT)

: (otpuine)l §
TOTAL & sﬂ ‘n

I8IGNATURE OF CABHIER)
(SIONATURE Dy CAMESIEM)




. NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT — AVIS DE REPARTITION

Wﬂm;:u 1941

- Yosgbure Kato,

Custodian of Enemy Alien Pro 4
505-‘75 Hutlng' Bt.:, S

b o5&
mnh..’oc Ld

VANCOUVER oertis ~ February 15th 43

V "mmm N THE UM oF: s ‘56 91

DOMINION

PENALYY FOR LATE PILING

u-!rmnm

,WM'""‘" March 15th 1943

e e e S es

INSTRUCTIONS AS TO PAYMENT
INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES AU PAIEMENT

mwmmﬂ

mmh‘?mnmn“mmmummﬂﬂnwmntnn.mnxrAm Y pEnugT §
Mmmmutmmmumnmumm«umwmﬁ:‘amu

THIS STATRMENT INCLUDES INTEREST CALCULATED UP TO THE DATE SHOWN IN ITEM 4. ANY PAYMENTS ON ACCOUNT OF TAX (JTEM SA)
_ THEREAFTER MUST HAVE ADDED THERETO INTEREST AT 8% PER ANNUM.

8 MELEVE COMPREND LaNTERET caLcunt JUSOWA LA DATE INDIQUER A L'ITEM 4. ON DOIT AJOUTER A TOUS PAIEMENTS A COMPYE ODriMpdT
STEM 3K) FAITS APRDS LADITE DATE UN INTEREY AU TAUX DR 8% PAR ANNER

MADE PAY. 1o THE RECEiver & i 1 sew A bu RECEVEUR
H . L

GENERAL OF AND Mw =

2. SENT WITH THIS FORM 2  ETRE ADRESSEE AVEC CETTE FORMULE

3 muwu 3. A vinssucTEUR DE LTMPOT

SUR LE REVENU
A AT THE DISTRICT SHOWN TN fTEm 1. 4. pu oweTmicT DEaNE Au NO. 1,

PRYNENTE MAY BE MADE BY MARKED CHEQUE, #OBSTAL, EXPRESE OR BANK MONEY ORDER. ALL CHEQUES MUST HAVE AFFINED THERETO
THE NECESSARY POSTAGE OR EXCISE STAMPS. AVOID SENDING CURRENCY IN ENVELOPES.

LES PAIEMENTS PEUVENT S'EFFECTUER PAR MANDAT-POSTE, CHEQUE VIS, MANDAT DE MESSAGERIES (EXPRESS) OU DE BANQUE. TOUT CHEQUE
DOIT PORTER LES TIMBRES DE POSTE OU D'ACCISE REQUIS. rRIERE DE NE PAS ENVOYER DE NUMERAIRE SOUS ENVELOPPE.

. RETURN THIS FORM WITH PAYMENT (TEM I TO
INSFRECTOR OF INCOME TAX ONDICATED IN ITEM 1)

NRETOURANEZ CETTE FORMULE AVEC PAI EMENT (TEM T) A
LINEPECTEUR DE L' 1MPOT SUR LE REVENU A (VOIR NO. 1)
YouTE @ WCE DOIT ETRE ADRESSEX DE CETTE MANIERE

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX.
COMMISSAIRE DE L' 'MPOT SUR LE REVENG,

\ Prevcribed and Awthorised by the Misister of National Revemwe Preoscrite 8t Agtoriaée ras lo Ministre du Reveos Nutiond

S
» e
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Hovember 26%th, 1943

_J !mm nm
‘ 69132,
& Company
ty
O
Mr 8ir:-
In aceordance with our poliey, ¥r. Ksnshiro

Nishimurats Certificates were returned to him upon his re-

.1"" from Intermment Camp on August 25th, We have raked

hia to eontset you sbout your claim for 250,00 and should
you wish to comsunicate with him, his sddress is:

¥r, Xanshiro FISRIWURA,
Registration No, 0R641

¢/0 Csnads Packers

Feed & Feprtilizer ﬁivislon,
2300 Et, Clair Vest,
Toronto, Ontario,

Please inform this Department as to what set-
tlement is made between you,

Yours truly,

M. Stevernson
Administration Dept.




HBovamher 26th, 1943

Br, KEanshiro NI HINDTA,
Pegistration Bo, 08661

e/o Canada Packers

Food & Fertilizer Division,
2300 £t. Clair Vest,
Toronto, Ontario,

Dear Sirie

AR your request wa communicated with ¥y,
Yosahro Kato and received from hin vour Yar Cavings
Certificates,. We understand that iIp, r=to w08 ha‘%inx
the “ny favirgs Certificutas as security for the 840,00
which be losned you at the ™oodfibre Paper Compeny in
April, 1942, -

In secordance with ocur poliey, your ur
Flvings Cortificates were roturned to you upon y-ur ree
issse frow Intermment Comp, Hove you settled youp
aecount with Hr, Yosaburo Xsto?

Plasse inform this Departmont 25 to what
arrangsment is made between you. Your irmedinte reply
would he spprocisted,

Yours truly,

de Etevonson
Muinistration Dept.

28 XIF




DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
it OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

December 29th, 1943.

Mr. Yosaburo KATO,
Registration No. 09132,
¢/o Darling & Company,
Rendering Plant,
Chatham, Ontario.

Dear 8ir:
Enclosed please find a copy of our
letter of November 26th 1943, to which we have

not received an answer. Your early attention

to this matter will be appreciated.

Yours t

M. Stevenson
Administration Dept.

MS/HS

1'.' Enc.

c.c. For Mr. Kanshiro NISHIMURA




0 our letter of Jeu=
kindly write us 18

%o our Letter




Jour comaperetion in %uie netter will be spprecisted,
Yours truly,

Ko ke wELGHT




360 Homer Stree
Vancouvser, B. (.
April 11th 1944 {Rec'd M

EMY SZCTION

e b e —

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY commsstr
‘ EN

Dept of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
508 Royal Bank Bu'lding,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir,

Re Kanshiro NISHIMURA #08641
Custodian File:i8154 & 8163

Replying to your letter of the 10th ulto.,
we have now heard from our Placement Officer in

Toronto who has been in touch with Mr NISHIMURA.

Mr NISHIMURA acknowledges his indehted-
ness to Yosaburo Kato of $50.00, and states that

he wishes to pay the money back in two instalments,
a8 follows:-

2500 on May 6th
25.00 on June 10th.

He bas promised to take the money to our Toronto

office on these dates. We hope to be able to remit
these amounts to you in due course.

Yours tmly,

M,L.3rown
Cffice Manager.







:#M'mmﬁmh-Mkm-nM-'
e will be pleased to receive & reply in this metter as soom a8

M 'm'




Toronto. Ont.
August 5th, 1945

Itlo&nuﬂumgoingtohuumlmklnmm
t the ua.oa which the above man acknowledges that he owes

bave written him twice, once on
i8t. So far, he has not replied

you suggest that we attempt to garnishee his
this amount. I am afraid that some of the boys, when
East, grow rather careless of their former finsncisl obligations.

(sgd) Brnest Trueman
Placement Officer.

I bave written him again tho' not with much hope of success.

G.E.T.




